### ້ບອີ້ໄປ ກິ່ງ 2006 700285118

Form PTO-1395 (Rev. 07/93) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
William Grigge July 25, 2006	Name: L&P Property Management Company (a Delaware corp.)
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 📝 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4095 Firestone Boulevard
Execution Date(s)_07/25/2006	
Assignment Merger	Cha con col
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: South Gate
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 90280
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/429,511	
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Kristin Jordan Harkins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address; Contey Rose, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5700 Granite Parkway, Suite 330	Enclosed
CHI CALL FOR STAN CHANGE FAIRWAY, GAILE COS.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Piano	8. Payment Information
State: _rx	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (972) 731-2288	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (972) 731-2289	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1615
	Authorized User Name <u>Kristin Jordan Harkins</u>
Email Address: kharkins@dfw.conleyroke.com	4 4
9. Signature: Kustin Jodan Hit Signature	Keris Sept. 1, 2006
Kristin Jordan Harkins Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover shoot, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22513-1450 4006-09801 PATENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, L&P Property Management Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, California 90280, desires to acquire the Undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned:

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, filed on May 5, 2006, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 11/429,511, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executed by me on even date, entitled:

#### PRIME FOAM CONTAINING VEGETABLE OIL POLYOL

and in and to said application and all applications that claim priority to said Application Serial No. 11/429,511 and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all utility models, industrial models, certificates of invention, and designs on said improvements;

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the Undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications, and all other like rights of exclusion in any country on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the Undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Agrees that the Undersigned will upon request of Assignee, render prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of legal proceedings involving said improvements, said applications and patents granted thereon, including reexaminations, reissues, interferences, priority contests, public use proceedings and court proceedings, and testify in such proceedings if requested, provided, however, that the expense which may be incurred by the Undersigned in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Assignce; and

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Undersigned, except as set forth below, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned.

This assignment shall be binding on the heirs and legal representatives of the Undersigned.

Full name of inventor:

William Griggs

Post Office Address:

2345 Appleton Drive

Southaven, Mississippi

Citizenship:

Signature

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This A day of \_\_

2006, before me personally appeared the above

named William Griggs to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose

therein set forth.

Molary Public Saute of Medicals (1911) and My Commission Expires: September 12 2550 My commission expires: Sandad Para Holena Backs & Backs & Backs

2

Atty Docket: 4006-09801

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: William Griggs

Serial No.: 11/429,511

Filed: May 5, 2006

For: PRIME FOAM CONTAINING VEGETABLE OIL POLYOL

Group Art Unit: 1711

Examiner: Not Assigned

Confirmation No. 42754

#### Via Facsimile (571) 273-0140

Mail Stop Assignment Services Division U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR §1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Assignment Services Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office via Facsimile No. (571) 273-0140 on the date indicated below:

Signature Jackson

\*\*\*

Date of Transmission

# REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION DOCUMENT

Dear Sir:

Applicant has noted an error in the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document for the Assignment document recorded on September 1, 2006 at Reel/Frame 018230/0641. The Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is in error in that the name of the Inventor is incorrect. The correct name of the inventor is WILLIAM GRIGGS, not WILLIAMS GRIGGS. Attached to this Request are copies of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, the Recordation Form Cover Sheet, and the Assignment document. The above-identified error may readily be discerned by comparison of these attachments.

Applicant believes that the error occurred during recordal of the Assignment document and, therefore, no fee is due. Nevertheless, authorization is hereby granted to charge any fee that may be due to Deposit Account No. 50-1515, Conley Rose, P.C.

Respectfully submitted,

CONLEY ROSE, P.C.

Date: <u>November 10, 2006</u>

5700 Granite Parkway, Suite 330

Plano, Texas 75024

Telephone: (972) 731-2288 Facsimile: (972) 731-2289 Kristin Jordan Harkins
Reg. No. 37,859

ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT

39202.01/4006.09801



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

SEPTEMBER 12, 2006

PTAS

\*700285118A\*

KRISTIN JORDAN HARKINS CONLEY ROSE, P.C. 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 330 PLANO, TX 75024

\*7002851184\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/01/2006 REEL/FRAME: 018230/0641

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

GRIGGS, WILLIAM DOC DATE: 07/25/2006

ASSIGNEE:

L&F PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY (A DELAWARE CORP)
4095 FIRESTONE BOULEVARD
SOUTH GATE, CALIFORNIA 90280

SERIAL NUMBER: 11429511 FILING DATE: 05/05/2006

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: PRIME FOAM CONTAINING VEGETABLE OIL POLYOL

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.cov

NOV-10-2006 13:34 CONLEY & ROSE PC 9727312289 P.04

018230/0641 PAGE 2

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

# FAX TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

CONLEY ROSE, P.C. 5700 Granite Parkway, Suite 330 Plano, Texas 75024-6616

Fax Number: (972) 731-2289 Telephone Number: (972) 731-2288

## PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES IMMEDIATELY TO:

NAME:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

**Assignment Services Branch** 

FAX:

(571) 273-0140

FROM:

Kristin Jordan Harkins

DATE:

November 10, 2006

RE:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/429,511. See attached

Request for Correction of Notice of Recordation Document with attached

Notice

Copy of Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Copy of Assignment Document

Total Number of Pages (Including This One):

7

OUR CLIENT/MATTER NO.:

4006-09801

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL 972-731-2288 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE

This facsimile and the information it contains is intended to be a confidential communication only

27786.01/4005.03001

RECORDED: 11/10/2006